

Sessions Case No 98 of 2013
State of West Bengal Vs Rahool Goswami

Order No 46

Date 21.01.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence.

Accused person namely Rahool Goswami on court bail is absent.

Ld Spl PP is also present.

Ld defence counsel is absent.

No steps taken.

Witness is absent.

Perused the case record .

Considered.

Ld P.O is leave on duty as per order of Ld Chief Judge, City Sessions Court Calcutta vide no 18 dated 13.01.2022.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 06.04.2022 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

D and C by me