

Order No 47

Date 06.04.2022

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Rahool Goswami on court bail is present.

Ld defence counsel and Ld PP are present.

Witness namely Sanjib Das is found absent.

At this stage Ld PP files a petition, praying for time on the grounds stated in the petition.

Heard both sides. Perused the report received from O/C

Cossipore Police Station.

Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed.

Prosecution is directed to produce witness when found but within time.

Fix 20.06.2022 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .

Prosecution is directed to produce other witnesses at once.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me