

Reg No. 0000757-2014
Sessions Case No. 98-2013

Order No 52

Dated 06.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Ld. P.O is on leave. Today I am in charge of this court .

Accused person namely Rahool Goswami on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld defence counsel and Ld PP are present.

Witness is not present.

Due to resolution by the local bar case is adjourned.

Fix 06.10.2023 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .

Prosecution is directed to take steps .

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

J.O Code WB 0863