

Sessions Case No. 98 of 2013
S.T No. 2(5)/ 2015
Reg No 0000757/2014
State of West Bengal -VS- Rahool Goswami

Order No. 54

Dated- 05.02.2024

The sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP is present.

Ld defence lawyer is also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of P.W-5 (C.S.W -7).

No witness is present.

Ld P.P by filing a petition has prayed for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **29.04.2024** for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of P.W-5 (C.S.W -7).

Ld. PP to take steps.

D & C by me.

Judge, Bench-II,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta (POCSO)
JO Code No. WB00656