

Sessions Case No.98 of 2013
Reg No. 757 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-000962-2013
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.56

Dated:- 19.08.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of P.W-5/C.S.W-07.

Ld. PP is found absent on call without step.

Sole accused Rahool Goswami on C.B is also found absent on call without step.

None moved on their behalf.

No adverse order is passed as a resolution taken by Local Bar Association due to sudden demise of their Senior member Mr. Samir Bhattacharya.

Fix 13.11.2024 for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of PW-5/C.S.W-07.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868