

Sessions Case No.98 of 2013
Reg No. 757 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-000962-2013
Present:- Indrila Mukhopadhyay (In-charge),

Order No.57

Dated:- 13.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of P.W-5/C.S.W-07.

Ld. P.O is leave on duty.

Judge, Exclusive (POCSO) Court, Calcutta, I being in-charge of this Court.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused Rahool Goswami on C.B is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

No witness turned up today.

Fix 18.02.2025 for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of PW-5/C.S.W-07.

Accused as before.

Ld. PP to take steps.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II (In-charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00656