

Sessions Case No.98 of 2013

Reg No. 757 of 2014

CNR- WBCS01-000962-2013

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.60

Dated:-02.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of P.W-2/C.S.W-05.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused Rahool Goswami on C.B is present with his Ld. Advocate.

P.W-2/C.S.W-5 is present before this Court after getting summons. Cross examination of PW-2 u/s 231 Cr.P.C starts today on oath & cross-examined in full and concluded.

Let a hard copy of the testimony of the PW-2 as recorded today and to be a true copy be supplied to the Ld. PP as well as the Ld. Defence Lawyer free of cost against receipt of both sides.

Fixing **11.09.2025** for cross examination of PW-5/CSW-7 u/s 231 of Cr.P.C.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Ld. PP to take steps.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868