

Sessions Case No.98 of 2013

Reg No. 757 of 2014

CNR- WBCS01-000962-2013

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.61

Dated: 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW-5/CSW-7 u/s 231 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP Abhijit Banerjee is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused Rahool Goswami on C.B, is absent and is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Seen the return of summons upon Arpuba Bera. It has duly been served.

Ld PP by filing petition has submitted that I.O of this case has put the summons before this court in the name of Arpuba Bera in place of Sanjib Das, who is already examined as such prayed for another date to issue fresh summons upon PW-5/CSW-7 namely Sanjib Das.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fixing **22.12.2025** for cross examination of PW-5/CSW-7 u/s 231 of Cr.P.C.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Ld. PP to take steps.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868