

Sessions Case No.98 of 2013

Reg No. 757 of 2014

CNR- WBCS01-000962-2013

Present:- Diptendra Nath Mitra,
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.64

Dated: 14.05.2026

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW-5/CSW-7 u/s 231 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP Abhijit Banerjee is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused Rahool Goswami on C.B, is absent and is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

No witness is present. No return of summons is received.

At this stage, Ld. PP by filing petition has submitted that, witness is unable to appear before this Court due to some unavoidable circumstances as such prayed for another date.

The prayer is allowed and the case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixing **30.07.2026** for cross examination of PW-5/CSW-7 u/s 231 of Cr.P.C.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Ld. PP to take steps.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618